## RAILWAYS ORDINANCE (Chapter 519) (Order under section 22(1))

## SHATIN TO CENTRAL LINK

## AUTHORIZATION FOR TEMPORARY ALTERATION OF A SECTION OF CHEONG WAN ROAD AND TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF A SECTION OF ON WAN ROAD

In exercise of the powers delegated by the Secretary for Transport and Housing, I, by this order made under section 22(1)(a) of the Railways Ordinance (Chapter 519), authorized:—

- (I) the temporary alteration of the section of Cheong Wan Road between its junction with On Wan Road and a point about 180 metres northeast of the junction, as delineated and shown in pink on the Plan numbered SCL/G27/0032/2; and
- (II) the temporary partial closure of the section of On Wan Road between its junction with Cheong Wan Road and a point about 60 metres west of the junction, as delineated and shown in yellow on the Plan numbered SCL/G27/0032/2,

during the period from 24 October 2014 to 2 May 2015. I further declare under section 22(1)(c) that during the period from 24 October 2014 to 2 May 2015, all public or private rights in, upon, under or over the sections of the roads as described above shall be extinguished, modified or restricted, as the case may be.

(Rebecca Pun)
Deputy Secretary for Transport and Housing (Transport)

6 October 2014